PAVING OF OLD BEND-REDMOND HWY: US 20 TO TUMALO RD DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66139

BID RESULTS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION -NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703

BID OPENING: 2:00 PM 7/26/2023

ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$97,107.12	\$97,107.12	\$134,868.30	\$134,868.30
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$26,704.46	\$26,704.46	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	596	\$29.00	\$17,284.00	\$40.00	\$23,840.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	560	\$75.00	\$42,000.00	\$73.00	\$40,880.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	170	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$92.25	\$15,682.50
7	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	44,892	\$3.00	\$134,676.00	\$2.10	\$94,273.20
8	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00
9	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	7,900	\$110.00	\$869,000.00	\$84.50	\$667,550.00
10	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
11	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	152	\$65.00	\$9,880.00	\$65.00	\$9,880.00
12	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	378	\$18.50	\$6,993.00	\$28.00	\$10,584.00
13	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	53,500	\$1.70	\$90,950.00	\$1.32	\$70,620.00
14	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	SQFT	24	\$19.00	\$456.00	\$28.00	\$672.00
15	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: "STOP"	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,337,650.58	TOTAL =	\$1,200,000.00